
FACILITY  ADDRESSS POINT- PERSON  EMAIL  PHONE 

Lincoln  234 E 149 Street,  
Bronx, NY 10451

Dr. Akinola Fisher Akinola.Fisher@nychhc.org (718) 579-5640- Office  
(646)772-6694- Cell

Jacobi  1400 Pelham Pkwy S,  
Bronx, NY 10461

Yoselin McDougal  Yoselin.McDougal@nychhc.org (718) 918-4114-Office                    
(646) 319-6079-Cell

NCB 3424 Kossuth Avenue,  
Bronx, NY 10467

Marcelino Villafane  Marcelino.Villafane@nychhc.org (718) 519-3600-Office  
(646) 391-8479-Cell

Woodhull  760 Broadway,  
Brooklyn, NY 11206

Tania Desgrottes Tania.Desgrottes@nychhc.org (718) 963-8873-Office           
 (917) 626-0556-Cell

Kings  451 Clarkson Ave,  
Brooklyn, NY 11203

Vincent Mulvihill Vincent.Mulvihill@nychhc.org (718) 245-3622 – Office  
(917) 577-7956 – Cell

Coney Island  2601 Ocean Pkwy,  
Brooklyn, NY 11235

Annamaria Azzure Annamaria.Azzue@nychhc.org (718)616-5080- Office  
(718)490-6678-Cell

Bellevue  462 1st Avenue,  
New York, NY 10016

Tracey Capers  caperst@nychhc.org (212) 562-5853- Office     
(646) 872-5794-Cell

Metropolitan  1901 1st Avenu,  
New York, NY 10029

Evelyn Nieves Evelyn.Nieves@nychhc.org (212) 423-6260- Office  
(646) 342-6597- Cell

Harlem  506 Lenox Avenue,  
New York, NY 10037

Varghese, Lovelyamma varghesl6@nychhc.org (646)740-9816- Cell

George Leconte (Lab) LECONTEG@nychhc.org (718)334-1214-Office  
(718)-350-6206-Cell

Queens 82-68 164th St,  
Jamaica, NY 11432

Dean Mihaltses  MIHALTSD@nychhc.org (718) 883-2285- Office  
(347) 680-5637- Cell

Marzya Sdrewski SDREWSKM@nychhc.org 718-883-2387

Elmhurst 79-01 Broadway,  
Queens, NY 11373

Amy Harris (operations)  COLALUCA@nychhc.org (718)334-3672- Office  
(646) 330-7637-Cell

COVID-19 SEROSURVEY CONTACT LIST


